
 

All About CaRCC (... beyond the R-F Track) 
The Researcher-Facing Track would like to take the opportunity to start 2021 by pausing, 
reflecting, and asking "Who are we?" CaRCC has grown and evolved over the past two to three 
years -- the People Network alone currently has over 900 persons on its mailing list; and the 
number of working groups has approximately doubled. Many persons within CaRCC and part of 
the Ecosystem are hard at work "boundary spanning" -- bringing groups together, sharing ideas, 
and helping both the RCD profession and the research & researchers we support. We will give 
attendees an overview & update on the organization; highlight some key, example activities and 
outputs of a couple Working Groups, and conclude with Engagement. This is a great time to 
invite new colleagues to come and learn about CaRCC, its activities, and how to Get Started or 
Get Involved! 
 
Presenters: Lauren Michael, Tom Cheatham, Dana Brunson, Patrick Schmitz 
 
Please note that we will record this call and post shortly thereafter on CaRCC's YouTube 
channel 
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Connection Details 
 
https://utah.zoom.us/my/carcc?pwd=TjFuR3VVM2d5eE5zWnEvWWxDTFBCUT09 

 
Meeting ID: 824 051 8198 
Password: 31415926 
One tap mobile 
+13462487799,,8240518198#,,#,31415926# US (Houston) 
+16699006833,,8240518198#,,#,31415926# US (San Jose) 
Dial by your location 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
Join by Skype for Business: https://utah.zoom.us/skype/8240518198 

 

https://utah.zoom.us/my/carcc?pwd=TjFuR3VVM2d5eE5zWnEvWWxDTFBCUT09
https://utah.zoom.us/u/afbtUZSFF
https://utah.zoom.us/skype/8240518198


 

Agenda 
 

●​ Welcome + introduction to CaRCC 
○​ Researcher-Facing Track description 
○​ If you have questions about CaRCC or are interested in becoming more involved, 

feel free to contact rf-coordinators@carcc.org. 
●​ Topic of the month: All About CaRCC 

○​ Presenters:  
■​ Dana Brunson, Internet2, Executive Director for Research Engagement 
■​ Tom Cheatham, co-PI &Chair, CaRCC, Professor & Director, CHPC, 

University of Utah 
■​ Lauren Michael,  Center for High Throughput Computing, University of 

Wisconsin - Madison; co-PI, People Network co-Coordinator, CaRCC 
■​ Patrick Schmitz, Founder and Principal Consultant, Semper Cogito 

○​ Ask questions in the chat or under the notes 
●​ Open Discussion 
●​ Announcements 

 

Announcements 
●​ Upcoming calls 

○​ February 11, March 11 
○​ Choosing from these topics 

●​ PEARC21 Call for Participation: https://pearc.acm.org/pearc21/ 
 

 
Sign-In (Name / Affiliation / Email) 
●​ Claire Mizumoto / University of California San Diego / claire@ucsd.edu 
●​ Bob Freeman / Harvard Business School / rfreeman@hbs.edu 
●​ Robie Aikens / Penn State University / robie.aikens@psu.edu 
●​ Gladys Andino / University of Virginia / gka6a@virginia.edu 
●​ Calvin Cox / Harvard Medical School / calvin_cox@hms.harvard.edu  
●​ Ramazan Aygun / Kennesaw State University /raygun@kennesaw.edu  
●​ Matt Gitzendanner / University of Florida / magitz@ufl.edu 
●​ Chris Reidy / University of Arizona / chrisreidy@arizona.edu 
●​ Cyd Burrows-Schilling / UC San Diego / cburrows@ucsd.edu 
●​ Joshua Falk / University of Illinois Chicago / jsfalk@uic.edu 
●​ Dana Brunson / Internet2 / dbrunson@internet2.edu 
●​ Rebecca Olson/ University of Cincinnati /rebecca.olson@uc.edu 
●​ Vlad Kholodovych / Rutgers University / vlad.khol@rutgers.edu 
●​ Mike Renfro / Tennessee Tech University / renfro@tntech.edu 
●​ Janna Nugent / Northwestern / janna.nugent@northwestern.edu 

https://carcc.org/people-network/researcher-facing-track/
mailto:rf-coordinators@carcc.org
https://docs.google.com/presentation/u/0/d/1C8vYVQ1S1h9luWhQPv-TqyOI_hh_amtnS8JMlNegNk4/edit
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeb9YV-fyo7AmucmdrpDn6l9ONAjdWtcjTdi2f4MA5ThHknkA/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://pearc.acm.org/pearc21/


●​ Ed Hall / University of Virginia / edhall@virginia.edu 
●​ Richard Gilmore / Colorado School of Mines / rgilmore@mines.edu 
●​ Eric Sedore / Syracuse University / essedore@syr.edu 
●​ Torey Battelle / Colorado School of Mines / batttelle@mines.edu 
●​ Chris Lalande / University of Wisconsin - Madison / chris.lalande@wisc.edu  
●​ Summer Wang / Ohio Supercomputer Center / xwang@osc.edu  
●​ Scott Delinger / University of Alberta / scott.delinger@ualberta.ca  
●​ James Lin / UC Riverside / james.lin@ucr.edu 
●​ Ehud (Udi) Zelzion / Rutgers University / ehud.zelzion@rutgers.edu 
●​ Michael Golden / Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory / mvgolden@lbl.gov 
●​ Patrick Schmitz / Semper Cogito Consulting / patrick@sempercogito.com   
●​ Bala Desinghu/Rutgers University/bala.desinghu@rutgers.edu 
●​ Anita Schwartz / University of Delaware / anita@udel.edu 
●​ Jason Key / Harvard Medical School / key@hkl.hms.harvard.edu  
●​ Katia Bulekova / Boston University / ktrn@bu.edu 
●​ Jeff Dusenberry / University of Massachusetts Boston / jeff.dusenberry@umb.edu 
●​ Bryan Raney / Rutgers University / bryan.raney@rutgers.edu 
●​ Nuyun (Nellie) Zhang / Georgia Tech / nuyun@gatech.edu 
●​ Mark Dixon / UNC Greensboro / mwdixon@uncg.edu 
●​ Grigory Shamov / UManitoba, MB Canada / Grigory.Shamov@umanitoba.ca 
●​ Jens Mueller / Miami University / muellej@miamioh.edu 
●​ Amy Yarnell / University of Maryland, Baltimore / ayarnell@hshsl.umaryland.edu  
●​ Lee Reynolds / Arizona State University - Research Computing/ Lee.Reynolds@asu.edu  
●​ Annelie Rugg / UCLA / annelierugg@ucla.edu 
●​ Sue Oldenburg / Rutgers / sue.oldenburg@rutgers.edu  
●​ Jennifer Schopf / Indiana University / jmschopf@iu.edu 
●​ Sajesh Singh/ American Museum of Natural History / ssingh@amnh.org 
●​ Michael Weiner / Georgia Tech (PACE) / mweiner3@gatech.edu 
●​ Mathew Vis-Dunbar / University of British Columbia / mathew.vis-dunbar@ubc.ca 
●​ Douglas Dodson / Penn State University / douglas.dodson@psu.edu 
●​ Marina Kraeva / Iowa State University / kraeva@iastate.edu 
●​ Dhruva Chakravorty/ Texas A&M/  chakravorty@tamu.edu 
●​ Fahad Ahmad Khan / University of Central Florida / fahad.khan@ucf.edu   
●​ Alisa Kang / Georgetown University / alisa.kang@georgetown.edu    
●​ Mike Edmonds / UC Santa Cruz / medmonds@ucsc.edu 
●​ Jim Leous / Penn State Office of the Associate CIO for Research / leous@psu.edu  
●​ Randall White / Stanford Research Computing / rcwhite@stanford.edu  
●​ Axnna Klimaszewski-Patterson / California State University, Sacramento / 
anna.kp@csus.edu  
●​ Andrew Hua / Dartmouth College / andrew66882011@gmail.com  
●​ Venice Bayrd / Montana State University Library / venice.bayrd@montana.edu  
●​ Parinaz Barakhshan,University of Delaware, parinazb@udel.edu 
●​ Amy Hovious / University of Illinois / ahovious@illinois.edu 
●​ Alastair Neil / George Mason University/ aneil2@gmu.edu 
●​ Bobby Edamala / Cornell University / rme78@cornell.edu 
●​ Jean-Paul Courneya/ University of Maryland Baltimore - Health Sciences and Human 
Services Library/ jpcourneya@hshsl.umaryland.edu 
●​ Swabir Silayi / George Mason University / ssilayi@gmu.edu 
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●​ Carman Hendricks / NCSA carmanh@illinois.edu 
●​ Evan Linde / Oklahoma State University / elinde@okstate.edu 
●​ Kevin Bryan / University of Rhode Island / bryank@uri.edu 
●​ Sheri Sanders / National Center for Genome Analysis Support / ss93@iu.edu 
●​ Samah Alshrief/ Seton Hall University/ samah.alshrief@shu.edu 
●​ Jonathan Hilmer/ Montana State University / jkhilmer@montana.edu 
●​ Chuming Chen / University of Delaware/ chenc@udel.edu 
●​ Jeffrey Weekley, UC Santa Cruz, jweekley@ucsc.edu 
●​ Amy Neeser, UC Berkeley, aneeser@berkeley.edu 
●​ Shahram Talei, University of Alabama, stalei@crimson.ua.edu 
●​ Jeff Nucciarone, Penn State University, nucci@psu.edu 
●​ Yuhan (Douglas) Rao, North Carolina State University, yrao5@ncsu.edu  
●​ Gil Speyer / Arizona State University / speyer@asu.edu 
●​ Ben Fulton, Indiana University, befulton@iu.edu 
●​ Kirk M. Anne / Rochester Institute of Technology / kirk.m.anne@rit.edu 
●​ Martin Cuma / University of Utah / m.cuma@utah.edu 
●​ Vessela Ensberg, UC Davis, vensberg@ucdavis.edu 
●​ Michael Benedetto, American Museum of Natural History, mbenedetto@amnh.org 
●​ Chris Cawley, George Mason University ccawley2@gmu.edu 
●​ Lisa M. Snyder / UCLA / lms@ucla.edu 
●​ Jacob Fosso Tande / UNC Greensboro/ j_fossot@uncg.edu 
●​ Brian Burkhart / OneNet / brian@onenet.net 
●​ Geoffrey Boushey/UCSF/geoffrey.boushey@ucsf.edu 
●​ Yigui Wang/Southern Connecticut State University/wangy3@southernct.edu  
●​ Steve Huston / Princeton University / huston@astro.princeton.edu 
●​ Keith Crabb / University of Houston / keith@uh.edu 
●​ Paul Weakliem/ UC Santa Barbara/ weakliem@cnsi.ucsb.edu 
●​ Horst Severini / University of Oklahoma / severini@ou.edu 
●​ Cal Frye / Case Western Reserve University / cxf244@case.edu  
●​ Tarek M. Mahfouz / Ohio Northern University / t-mahfouz@onu.edu 
●​ Jeff D’Ambrogia - Berkeley National Lab - jeffd@lbl.gov 
●​ Timothy Middelkoop / Internet2 / tmiddelkoop@internet2.edu  
●​ Susan Ivey / NC State University / slivey@ncsu.edu 
●​ Mark Piercy / Stanford / mpiercy@stanford.edu 
 

Notes from the Call 
 
108 participants  

Notes 
CaRCC: volunteers advocating for development of research computing + data (RCD) profession 
 
Main activities:  
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●​ People Network: different “tracks” that each host a monthly call; kind of like a yearlong 
“unconference” for RCD professionals 

●​ Working Groups: more organized groups working in a specific area; finite deliverables, 
some will wrap up once done; others may continue with a new project 

●​ Interest Groups: Loosely affiliated group with common interest; if a finite deliverable is 
identified, can turn into a more organized/action-driven working group 

●​ Operations Groups: groups that keep all the above going (currently mainly logistics) 
 
Governance:  

●​ chair, leadership team, collaborating PIs, logistics 
●​ A lot of movement happens in the leadership team, which is composed of Working 

Group Chairs and People Network Coordinators 
●​ Goal: develop an advisory committee to meet ~quarterly 

 
Professional Development for RCD professionals 

●​ People Network - “ongoing virtual conference” 
○​ Tracks include: Researcher-Facing, Systems-Facing, Data-Facing, Emerging 

Centers, Strategy/Policy-Facing (in the works) 
●​ Working Group: Professionalization 

○​ RCD job family framework 
○​ Goal: use framework components yourself, or share with your local HR 

●​ Future work 
○​ Career Arcs resource 
○​ There’s a RCD professionals census being developed 

 
Institutional Capabilities 

●​ Working Group: RCD Capabilities model; assess support for computationally + data 
intensive research 

○​ Office Hours each month to help answer questions about completing the Model 
and using the data from your institution’s data 

 
Navigating the RCD ecosystem 

●​ Working Group: Ecosystem - working to re-invigorate :) as working on interest group 
depending on folks interest/capacity 

●​ Communicate resources; identify gaps 
●​ If you’re new to this space, how do you get oriented?  
●​ Contact person: Dana Brunson, or this link: https://forms.gle/6pDNV7WzFLAWB3kw8  

 
National Capabilities 

●​ Interest Group: Decadal Survey 
●​ Goal: provide community consensus recommendations to government + funding 

agencies 
●​ Tom Cheatham and Ruth Marinshaw are pushing to get a working group going 

https://forms.gle/6pDNV7WzFLAWB3kw8


 
Helping people navigate CaRCC! 

●​ Engagement operations group: contact Bob/Claire 
 
Get involved:  

-​ There are LOTS of ways to get involved - you can lead something, join an effort, or 
watch what’s going on. All contributions are valuable - our calls will only be diverse and 
useful if we have people joining and sharing their ideas.  
https://carcc.org/how-to-join/  

-​ Propose interest/working group 
-​ On Starting a Working Group (bottom of this page): 

https://carcc.org/working-groups/ 
-​ Join existing interest/working group 

-​ List here - contact the chair 
-​ https://carcc.org/working-groups/  
-​ For the Career Arcs work, visit: https://carcc.org/rcd-professionalization/ and see 

the links to contact the chairs.  
-​ Join a people network track steering committee (if looking for volunteers) 

-​ Currently the researcher-facing track is looking for a steering committee co-chair  
-​ Also see Call For Participation below 

Questions 
●​ Question about the capabilities model:  

○​ How does one score the areas in the CaRCC spreadsheet? Would be good to 
provide some baseline values , or scoring algorithm, or something like that. 

■​ We consider the community contributed answers as baseline reality. 
That’s one of our main motivations for building the model and 
encouraging its use.  

■​ We had 41 contributing institutions, including 30 R1s, which represents 
nearly a quarter of the US R1 institutions.  

○​ Note that you can get the public report on the 2020 community data. Here’s the 
link on Zenodo: https://zenodo.org/record/4344057#.YACOrNhKjmF  

●​ In the Ecosystem graph, what do those edges between the nodes indicate? 
○​ Edges mean connections 

●​ Can someone post the link for the call for participation 
○​ Ecosystem Working Group (getting involved) 

https://forms.gle/6pDNV7WzFLAWB3kw8 
○​ People Network: https://forms.gle/FbA9VvfpEAL67oKHA 
○​ For the Career Arcs work, visit: https://carcc.org/rcd-professionalization/ and see 

the links to contact the chairs. 
○​ General Information on WGs: https://carcc.org/working-groups/ 

■​ Also info on starting a WG 

https://carcc.org/how-to-join/
https://carcc.org/working-groups/
https://carcc.org/rcd-professionalization/
https://zenodo.org/record/4344057#.YACOrNhKjmF
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■​ Dive into an WG page and reach out to the Group leaders 
○​ Other questions, contact Claire, Bob, or get-started@carcc.org or 

get-involved@carcc.org 
●​ Is there a process for mentoring smaller centers or facilitating their maturing / evolution? 

○​ Emerging centers is specifically designed for this 
 

Chat Comments 
●​  
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